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EMS DISTRICT DIRECTOR: 

Mr Rajen Naidoo 

Cell: 083 296 4002 
E: Rajen.Naidoo2@kznhealth.gov.za 

ADDINGTON HOSPITAL 

CEO: Dr Mthetheleli Ndlangisa 

Cell: 071 892 5226 
E: Mthetheleli.Ndlangisa@kznhealth.gov.za 

CLAIRWOOD HOSPITAL 

CEO: Mr Njabulo Gwala 

Cell: 083 463 0027 
E: Njabulo.Gwala@kznhealth.gov.za 

DR PIXLEY KA ISAKA SEME 

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 

CEO: Dr Jimmy Mthethwa 

Cell: 060 789 7323 
E: Jimmy.Mthethwa@kznhealth.gov.za 

EKUHLENGENI HOSPITAL 

Acting CEO: Mr M Zondo 

Cell: 083 466 0583
E:muzwandile.zondo@kznhealth.gov.za 

HILLCREST HOPSITAL 

CEO: Ms Mvuselelo Mkhize 

Cell: 066 124 2886 
E: Mvuselelo.Mkhize@kznhealth.gov.za 

INKOSI ALBERT LUTHULI 

CENTRAL HOSPITAL 

Acting CEO: Dr Linda Pearl Mtshali 

Cell: 082 416 7798 
E: linda.mtshali@ialch.co.za 

KING EDWARD VIII HOSPITAL 

CEO: Dr Thami Mayise 

Cell: 072 176 8030 
E: Thami.Mayise@kznhealth.gov.za 

KING DINIZULU HOSPITAL 

Acting CEO: Dr Zanele Dlamini 

Cell: 066 512 2905 
E: Zanele.dlamini2@kznhealth.gov.za 

McCORD PROVINCIAL EYE 

HOSPITAL 

Acting CEO: Dr S Naidoo 

Cell: 072 124 4010
E: sambosiven.naidoo@kznhealth.gov.za 

MAHATMA GANDHI HOSPITAL 

CEO: Mr Siboniso Maphumulo 

Cell: 066 372 2560 
E: Siboniso.Maphumulo@kznhealth.gov.za 
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OSINDISWENI HOSPITAL WENTWORTH HOSPITAL 
CEO: Mr Nathi Shabane CEO: Mrs Tiny Khanyile 

Cell: 082 611 7114 Cell: 083 707 4903 

E: Nathi.Shabane@kznhealth.gov.za 

PRINCE MSHIVENI 
MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 
CEO: Mr Gabrielle Khawula 
Cell: 082 901 9431 

E: Khawula.Gabrielle@kznhealth.gov.za 

RK KHAN HOSPITAL 
CEO: Dr Linda Sobekwa 
Cell: 064 850 6437 

E: Linda.Sobekwa@kznhealth.gov.za 

ST AIDAN'S HOSPITAL 
CEO: Dr T Mayise 
Cell: 072 176 8030 

E: Thami.Mayise@kznhealth.gov.za 

ST MARV'S HOSPITAL 
CEO: Mrs Phe Mgobozi 
Cell: 060 978 7048 

E: Phe.Mgobozi@kznhealth.gov.za 

E: Tiny.Khanyile@kznhealth.gov.za 

CATO MANOR COMMUNITY 
HEALTH CENTRE 
CEO: Mr Sthembiso Nkosi 

Cell: 067 382    

E:Sthembiso.Nkosi@kznhealth.gov.za 

HLENGISIZWE COMMUNITY 
HEALTH CENTRE 
CEO: Dr Nomzamo Mdluli 

Cell: 072 113 5106 

E: Nomzamo.Gumede@kznhealth.gov.za 

INANDA 'C' COMMUNITY 
HEALTH CENTRE 

CEO: Dr Sethembiso Mncwango 

Cell: 082 412 6040 

E: sethembiso.mncwango@kznhealth.gov.za 

KWADABEKA COMMUNITY 
HEALTH CENTRE 
CEO: Mr Mduduzi Ndlovu 
Cell: 066 484 4346 

E: Mduduzi.Ndlovu@kznhealth.gov.za 

KWAMASHU COMMUNITY 
HEALTH CENTRE 
CEO: Mrs Nozipho Mdima 
Cell: 079 511 1322 
E: Sibusiso.Matibela@kznhealth.gov.za 

NEWTOWN COMMUNITY 
HEALTH CENTRE 
CEO: Mrs Zandile Khumalo 
Cell: 079 505 2459 

E: Zandile.khumalo3@kznhealth.gov.za 

PHOENIX COMMUNITY 
HEALTH CENTRE 
CEO: Dr Bianca Badripersad 
Cell: 082 568 7773 

E: Bianca.Badripersad@kznhealth.gov.za 

TONGAAT COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE 
CEO: Dr Sharuna Bhimsan 
Cell: 083 286 8600 

E: sharuna.bhimsan@kznhealth.gov.za 
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